## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		10/17/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flo-Rite Products Company LLC, successor by merger to Sharon Piping & Equipment L.L.C.
Street Address:	2867 Vail Avenue
City:	Commerce
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3056383	SONIC TORQUE
Registration Number:	2875612	SPE-LOK
Registration Number:	1793387	SHARPE
Serial Number:	78854607	SHARON PIPING & EQPT., INC.
Serial Number:	78854647	SHARON PIPING & EQPT., INC.
Serial Number:	78854591	DIR-ACT
Serial Number:	78854618	SONIC TORQUE 4X4
Serial Number:	78425529	SONIC-SOL
Serial Number:	78425618	SONIC-SWITCH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3125774688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0637

900236400

Phone: (312)577-8416 Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St. Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carole Dobbins /Carole Dobbins/ Signature: Date: 10/18/2012 Total Attachments: 2

source=trademark release (Sharon)#page1.tif source=trademark release (Sharon)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0638

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of this /7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2012.

by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of

Sharon Piping & Equipment L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without any representation, recourse or

undertaking of any kind, its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated June 29, 2007

executed by Company in favor of Agent recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at reel number 003576 and frame number 0105.

The Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost

of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly

executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name: Sunil Muht

Its: Svp

4579722v1 10/10/2012 2:50 PM

4975.110

# **SCHEDULE A**

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
Sonic Torque	3056383	0/31/2006
Spe-Lok	2875612	08/17/2004
Sharpe	1793387	09/21/1993

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	<b>Application Date</b>
Sharon Piping & Eqpt., Inc. (Words and Design)	78-854607	04/05/2006
Sharon Piping & Eqpt., Inc.	78-854647	04/05/2006
Dir-Act	78-854591	04/05/2006
Sonic Torque 4x4	78-854618	04/05/2006
Sonic-Sol	78-425529	05/26/2004
Sonic-Switch	78-425618	05/26/2004

# TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement	<u>Parties</u>	Date of Agreement
NONE		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0640

**RECORDED: 10/18/2012**